PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3851946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID E. WASHBURN	05/04/1998
HUGH B. SKEES	05/04/1998
BRYCE WAGGONER	05/04/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY	
Street Address:	600 ALBANY STREET	
City:	DAYTON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45408	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6409871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com DAIDRE L. BURGESS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3729.200US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE P. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie P. Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3729.200US02 Assignment#page1.tif source=3729.200US02 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038417 FRAME: 0173** 503805299

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: January 7, 1998

WHEREAS, we, David E. Washburn, of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio, Hugh B. Skees, of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio and Bryce Waggoner, of Monroe, Butler County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket STD 717 PA) BUSINESS FORM INCLUDING A LABEL for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, The Standard Register Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 038417 FRAME: 0174

∠IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	we hereunto set our hand and seal
this 4 day of May	we hereunto set our hand and seal
i F	-7/
	11-141111
	Alle of (John our
	Ďavid E. Washburn
	HughtShees
	Hugh B Skees
	Rem /
	Bruce Waggoner
State of Ohio	
State of Okio) County of Montgonery)	s
On this 4th day o before me a Notary Public in and	f <u>May</u> , 1998.
before me a Notary Public in and	for the above County and State,
personally appeared the above na	med David E. Washburn, Hugh B. lly known to me, and acknowledged
the execution of the foregoing a	ssignment as a free act and deed
for the purpose herein set forth	•
And the second of the second o	
	Notary Public
RUTH JAME BANNON, NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio	

RECORDED: 04/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 038417 FRAME: 0175